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1. SET UP
•Unwrap the included charging cable.
•Connect the USB-C end of the cable into the 
charging port located on the back of One Drop.
•Connect the USB-A end of the cable to the 
desired USB-powered port.
•Place One Drop on a flat and stable surface 
to ensure proper charging.

2. CHARGING
•To charge your Qi-enabled wireless device, 
align the device centered on One Drop.
•A white LED indicator light will slowly 
blink when your device is properly charging.
•Once your device is fully charged, the white 
LED indicator light will turn off.
•A red LED indicator light will blink if 
One Drop detects a foreign object or reaches 
excessive temperature. 
•Quickly remove the object or unplug One 
Drop to reduce the temperature before 
continuing usage.

3. STORAGE
•When in storage or during travel, it is 
recommended to remove the charging cable 
from One Drop.
•Carefully and neatly wind the charging cable.
•Wrap the included cable management strap 
around the charging cable.
•Insert the tab of the cable management 
strap into the loop.
•Gently pull the tab ridges through the 
loop to secure.

4. REQUIREMENTS
•Suitable only for Qi-compatible devices.  
•Not recommended for devices with over 3mm 
thick casing.
•Please Note: To achieve Power Delivery fast 
charging, the device and power source must 
also support Power Delivery.
--------------------------------------------

1. CONFIGURATION
•Déballez le câble de charge inclus.
•Branchez l’extrémité USB-C du câble dans le 

port de charge situé à l’arrière du One Drop.
•Branchez l’extrémité USB-A du câble dans le 
port alimenté par USB désiré.
•Placez One Drop sur une surface plate et 
stable pour assurer une bonne charge.

2. CHARGE
•Pour charger votre appareil sans fil compatible 
Qi, alignez l’appareil centré sur One Drop.
•Un voyant à DEL blanche clignote lentement 
lorsque votre appareil se charge correctement.
•Il s’éteint lorsque l’appareil est 
complètement chargé.
•Un voyant à DEL rouge clignote si One Drop 
détecte un corps étranger ou atteint une 
température excessive. 
•Retirez rapidement l’objet ou débranchez 
One Drop pour réduire la température avant 
de poursuivre l’utilisation.

3. RANGEMENT
•Pour le rangement ou lors des déplacements, 
il est recommandé de retirer le câble de 
charge du One Drop.
•Enroulez le câble de charge soigneusement 
et proprement.
•Enroulez la sangle de gestion du câble 
incluse autour du câble de charge.
•Insérez la languette de la sangle de 
gestion du câble dans la boucle.
•Tirez délicatement les arêtes de la 
languette à travers la boucle pour sécuriser.

4. EXIGENCES
•Convient uniquement aux appareils compatibles Qi.
•Non recommandé pour les appareils munis 
d’un boîtier de plus de 3 mm d’épaisseur.
•Veuillez noter : Pour obtenir une charge 
rapide Power Delivery, l’appareil et la 
source d’alimentation doivent également 
prendre en charge Power Delivery.
--------------------------------------------

1. CONFIGURACIÓN
•Desenvuelva el cable de carga incluido.
•Conecte el extremo USB-C del cable al puerto de 
carga ubicado en la parte de atrás del One Drop.

•Conecte el extremo USB-A del cable al 
puerto USB deseado.
•Coloque el One Drop sobre una superficie plana 
y estable para garantizar una carga adecuada.

2. CARGA
•Para cargar su dispositivo inalámbrico 
habilitado con Qi, alinee al centro el 
dispositivo sobre el One Drop.
•Una luz LED indicadora blanca parpadeará 
lentamente cuando su dispositivo se esté 
cargando correctamente.
•Cuando su dispositivo esté completamente 
cargado, la luz LED indicadora blanca se 
apagará.
•Una luz LED indicadora roja parpadeará si 
el One Drop detecta un objeto extraño o 
alcanza una temperatura excesiva. 
•Retire el objeto rápidamente o desconecte 
el One Drop para reducir la temperatura 
antes de seguir usándolo.

3. ALMACENAMIENTO
•Cuando esté guardado o al viajar, se recomienda 
quitarle el cable de carga al One Drop.
•Enrede el cable de carga con cuidado y en 
forma ordenada.
•Envuelva la tira para cables incluida 
alrededor del cable de carga.
•Inserte la pestaña de la tira para cables 
en el bucle.
•Jale suavemente los bordes de la pestaña a 
través del bucle para asegurarla.

4. REQUERIMIENTOS
•Adecuado solo para dispositivos compatibles con Qi.  
•No recomendado para dispositivos con 
carcasa de más de 3 mm de grosor.
•Favor de tomar en cuenta: Para lograr una 
carga rápida Power Delivery, el dispositivo 
y la fuente de alimentación también deben de 
soportar Power Delivery.
--------------------------------------------

1. PREDISPOSIZIONE
•Svolgere il cavo di carica integrato,
•Inserire l’estremità del cavo USB-C nella 

porta di carica, situata sul retro di 
One Drop.
•Collegare l’estremità USB-A del cavo nella 
porta alimentata da USB desiderata.
•Collocare One Drop su una superficie piana 
e stabile per assicurare la carica corretta.

2. RICARICA
•Per caricare il dispositivo wireless con 
Qi abilitato, allineare il dispositivo al 
centro di One Drop.
•Una spia LED bianca lampeggerà lentamente 
quando il dispositivo si sta ricaricando 
correttamente.
•Quando il dispositivo è completamente 
carico, la spia LED bianca si spegne. 
•Una spia LED rossa lampeggia se One Drop 
rileva un oggetto estraneo o raggiunge una 
temperatura eccessiva. 
•Estrarre rapidamente l’oggetto o scollegare 
One Drop per ridurre la temperatura prima di 
continuare l’uso.

3. CONSERVAZIONE
•Durante la conservazione o quando si 
viaggia, si raccomanda di staccare il cavo 
di carica da One Drop.
•Avvolgere attentamente e con cura il cavo 
di carica.
•Avvolgere la fascia di gestione cavo 
inclusa attorno al cavo di carica.
•Inserire la linguetta della fascia di 
gestione cavo nell’anello.
•Tirare gentilmente le creste della 
linguetta attraverso l’anello per fissare.

4. REQUISITI
•Idoneo solamente per dispositivi Qi 
compatibili.  
•Non raccomandato per dispositivi con 
involucro di oltre 3 mm di spessore.
•Nota: Per una ricarica rapida per 
erogazione di potenza, anche il dispositivo 
e l’alimentatore devono supportare 
l’erogazione di potenza.
--------------------------------------------
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다이어그램

LED 표시등

USB-C 케이블 끝

충전 포트

USB-A 케이블 끝

설정

1. USB-C는 ONE DROP의 
뒷면에 연결

2B. USB-A 끝은 
USB 포트에 연결

2A. USB-A 끝은 USB AC 
어댑터(별매품)에 연결

3. 보관 시 케이블 
스트랩을 감음(선택 사항)

1.セットアップ
• 同梱の充電ケーブルを取り出します。
• 充電ケーブルの USB-C 側コネクターを One Drop の後ろ
にある充電ポートに差し込みます。
• 充電ケーブルの USB-A 側コネクターを充電電源となる 
USB ボートに差し込みます。
• One Drop を平らで安定した場所に置き、正しく充電さ
れるようにします。

2.充電
• Qi 対応のワイヤレスデバイスを充電するには、One Drop の
中央にデバイスを揃えて置きます。
• デバイスが正しく充電されている時は、白色の LED インジケ
ータがゆっくり点滅します。
• デバイスの充電が完了すると、白色の LED インジケータ
は消灯します。
• One Drop が対応できないデバイスや過熱状態を検知する
と、赤色の LED が点滅します。 
• One Drop の利用を続けるには、対応できないデバイス
を取り除くか、一旦 One Drop の電源を外し、温度を下
げてください。

3.保管
• 保管時や旅行中は、One Drop の充電ケーブルを外してお
くことをお勧めします。
• 充電ケーブルは、丁寧にきちんと巻いて保管してください。
• 充電ケーブルは、同梱のケーブル用ストラップでまとめます。
• ケーブル用ストラップのタブをループに挿入します。
• タブはループを通してから軽く引いて緩まないようにします。

4.使用条件
• Qi 対応デバイスのみ使用可能です。  
• ケーシングの厚さが 3 mm を超えるデバイスには、お勧
めできません。
• ご注意：Power Delivery ファースト充電を行うには、デバ
イス及び電源両方とも Power Delivery をサポートしてい
る必要があります。
--------------------------------------------

1．安裝
•解開隨附的充電線。
•將充電線的USB-C 端連接至One Drop背面的充電口。
•將充電線的USB-A 端連接至相應的USB電源口。
•為確保正常充電，請將One Drop放置在平穩的平面上。

2．充電

•給具備Qi功能的無線設備充電時，將該設備與One 
Drop對中。
•當設備正常充電時，白色LED燈將緩慢閃爍。
•當充電完成時，白色LED燈熄滅。
•當設備探測到不明物體或溫度過高時，紅色LED燈
將閃爍。
•繼續充電前，迅速移開該物體或斷開電源以降低溫度。

3．存放
•在存放或旅行時，建議從One Drop拔出充電線。
•小心整齊地捲繞充電線。
•用隨附的電線綁帶纏繞充電線。
•將電線綁帶插頭穿過線端環。
•輕輕拉動插頭直至緊固。

4．規範
•只適用具備Qi 功能的設備。
•不建議用於盒厚度超過3毫米的設備。
•請注意：為實現Power Delivery的快速充電，設備和電源
也都必須支持Power Delivery。
--------------------------------------------

1. 설정
•동봉된 충전 케이블의 포장을 풉니다.
•케이블의 USB-C 끝을 One Drop 뒷면에 있는 충전 포트에 
연결합니다.
•케이블의 USB-A 끝을 원하는 USB 전원 포트에 
연결합니다.
•One Drop을 평평하고 안정된 표면에 놓아서 제대로 충전될 
수 있도록 합니다.

2. 충전
•Qi 지원 무선 기기를 충전하려면 기기를 One Drop의 
중앙에 맞춥니다.
•기기가 제대로 충전 중이면 흰색 LED 표시등이 천천히 
깜박입니다.
•기기가 완전히 충전되면 흰색 LED 표시등이 꺼집니다.
•One Drop이 이물질을 감지하거나 과도한 온도에 도달하면 
빨간색 LED 표시등이 깜박입니다. 
•계속 사용하기 전에 이물질을 빠르게 제거하거나 One Drop
의 플러그를 뽑아 온도를 낮추십시오.

3. 보관
•보관 또는 여행 시에는 충전 케이블을 One Drop에서 
분리하는 것이 좋습니다.
•충전 케이블은 조심해서 깔끔하게 감아 주십시오.
•동봉된 케이블 관리 스트랩을 충전 케이블에 감습니다.
•케이블 관리 스트랩의 탭을 루프에 삽입합니다.
•고리를 통해 탭의 솟은 부분을 부드럽게 당겨 고정합니다.
4. 요구사항

•Qi 호환 기기에만 적합합니다.  
•케이스 두께가 3mm 이상인 기기에는 권장하지 않습니다.
•참고: 동력 전달(Power Delivery) 고속 충전을 하려면 
기기와 전원도 동력 전달을 지원해야 합니다.
----------------------------

1. EINRICHTUNG
•Das mitgelieferte Ladekabel auspacken,
•Das USB-C-Ende des Kabels in die Ladebuchse 
an der Rückseite des One Drop stecken.
•Das USB-A-Ende des Kabels in den gewünschten 
USB-gespeisten Anschluss stecken.
•Den One Drop auf eine flache und stabile 
Unterlage stellen, um einen ordnungsgemäßen 
Ladevorgang zu gewährleisten.

2. LADEN
•Das Gerät mittig auf One Drop ausrichten, 
um Ihr Qi-fähiges drahtloses Gerät 
aufzuladen.
•Eine weiße LED-Anzeige blinkt langsam, wenn 
Ihr Gerät ordnungsgemäß geladen wird.
•Sobald Ihr Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, 
schaltet sich die weiße LED-Anzeigeleuchte aus.
•Eine rote LED-Anzeigeleuchte blinkt, wenn 
One Drop einen Fremdkörper erkennt oder 
eine zu hohe Temperatur erreicht. 
•Das Objekt entfernen oder den den Stecker 
des One Drop ziehen, um die Temperatur zu 
senken, bevor Sie es weiter benutzen.

3. LAGERUNG
•Es wird empfohlen, das Ladekabel vom One 
Drop zu entfernen, wenn es aufbewahrt wird 
oder auf Reisen mitgenommen wird.
•Das Ladekabel sorgfältig und ordentlich 
aufwickeln.
•Das mitgelieferte Kabelführungsband um das 
Ladekabel wickeln.
•Die Lasche des Kabelführungsbandes in die 
Schlaufe stecken.
•Die Laschen vorsichtig durch die Schlaufe 
ziehen, um sie zu sichern.

4. ERFORDERNISSE
•Nur für Qi-kompatible Geräte geeignet. 
•Nicht empfohlen für Geräte mit einer 

Gehäusedicke von über 3 mm.
•Hinweis: Das Gerät und die Stromquelle 
müssen ebenfalls Power Delivery 
unterstützen, um schnell mit Power Delivery 
aufzuladen
----------------------------

1. INSTELLEN
• De bijgeleverde oplaadkabel uitpakken.
•Sluit het USB-C-uiteinde van de kabel aan 
op de oplaadpoort aan de achterkant van 
de One Drop.
•Sluit het USB-A-uiteinde van de kabel aan 
op de gewenste USB-poort.
•Plaats de One Drop op een vlakke en 
stabiele ondergrond om ervoor te zorgen dat 
het apparaat goed wordt opgeladen.

2. OPLADEN
•Als u uw draadloze Qi-apparaat wilt 
opladen, moet u het apparaat in het midden 
van de One Drop plaatsen.
•Een wit LED-indicatielampje knippert 
langzaam wanneer het apparaat correct wordt 
opgeladen.
• Zodra uw apparaat volledig is opgeladen, 
gaat het LED-indicatielampje uit.
•Een rood LED-indicatielampje gaat 
knipperen als de One Drop een vreemd 
voorwerp detecteert of een te hoge 
temperatuur bereikt. 
•Verwijder snel het voorwerp of trek 
de stekker uit het stopcontact om de 
temperatuur te verlagen alvorens verder te 
gaan met het gebruik.

3. OPSLAG
•Wanneer u de One Drop opbergt of onderweg 
bent, is het raadzaam de oplaadkabel uit de 
One Drop te verwijderen.
•De oplaadkabel voorzichtig en netjes 
oprollen.
•Wikkel de meegeleverde 
kabelbevestigingsband rond de oplaadkabel.
•Plaats het lipje van de 
kabelbevestigingsband in de lus.

상태
충전 중

충전 완료

이물질 감지

LED 표시
깜박임

꺼짐 

깜박임

충전
입력: 5V/3A, 9V/2A(QC 2.0, QC 3.0)
출력: 5W | 7.5W | 10W(최대)
충전 거리: 최대 3MM의 케이스 지원



Sie, sofern vorhanden, alle Lampen und Batterien entfernen.
Wenn Ihr Produkt personenbezogene Daten enthält, liegt es in Ihrer Verantwortung, alle 
personenbezogenen Daten zu entfernen, bevor Sie das Produkt entsorgen.
Hinweis: Die Händler von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten werden Ihr Produkt kostenlos zum 
Recycling zurücknehmen.
Alternativ können Sie Ihre Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte auch kostenlos bei kommunalen 
Sammelstellen abgeben.
https://tinyurl.com/GermanyWEEE
Hiermit erklärt die FKA Brands Ltd., dass dieses Funkgerät in Übereinstimmung mit den 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen entsprechenden Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/
EU geliefert wird. Eine Kopie der Konformitätserklärung ist über 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 TR  ONE DROP

KULLANMADAN ÖNCE TÜM TALİMATLARI OKUYUN. BU TALİMATLARI DAHA SONRA 
BAŞVURMAK ÜZERE SAK.
WEEE AÇIKLAMASI 

Bu işaret bu ürünün AB genelinde diğer ev atıklarıyla birlikte atılmaması gerektiğini belirtir. 
Kontrolsüz atığın çevre veya insan sağlığına olası zararları engellemek için sorumlu bir şekilde 

geri dönüştürülmesini ve malzeme kaynaklarının sürdürebilir şekilde yeniden kullanılmasını 
sağlayın.

İş bu vesileyle, FKA Brands Ltd, bu telsiz ekipmanının 2014/53/EU Yönergesinin temel 
gereksinimleri ve diğer ilgili hükümleriyle uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder. Uygunluk Beyanı’nın bir 
kopyası
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 SV  ONE DROP

LÄS ALLA INSTRUKTIONERNA FÖRE ANVÄNDNING. SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER FÖR 
FRAMTIDA REFERENS. 
WEEE-FÖRKLARING

Denna markering indikerar att denna produkt inte får avyttras med annat 
hushållsavfall inom EU. För att förhindra möjlig skada på miljö eller person från 

okontrollerat avfallsavyttrande, återvinn på ansvarsfullt vis för att främja det fortsatta 
återanvändandet av materialresurser.
Härmed deklarerar FKA Brands Ltd att denna radioutrustning är förenlig med 
nödvändiga krav och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU. En kopia 
av förenlighetsdeklarationen kan erhållas från
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 RU  ONE DROP

ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ВСЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ. СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТИ 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ДЛЯ ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. 

ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/53/EU. È possibile 
richiedere una copia della Dichiarazione di conformità scrivendo all’indirizzo 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 SP ONE DROP

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA 
REFERENCIA FUTURA. 
EXPLICACIÓN RAEE

Este símbolo indica que este artículo no se debe tirar a la basura con otros residuos 
domésticos en ningún lugar de la UE. A fin de prevenir los efectos perjudiciales que la 

eliminación sin control de los residuos puede tener sobre el medio ambiente o la salud de las 
personas, le rogamos que los recicle de forma responsable para fomentar la reutilización 
sostenible de los recursos materiales.

Por la presente, FKA Brands Ltd declara que este dispositivo de radio está en conformidad con 
los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la directiva 2014/53/EU. Si desea 
una copia de la declaración de conformidad, solicítela a 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 FIN  ONE DROP

LUE KAIKKI OHJEET ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ. SÄILYTÄ NÄMÄ OHJEET TULEVAA TARVETTA VARTEN. 
TÄRKEÄT VAROTOIMENPITEET:
WEEE-SELITYS 

Tämä merkki tarkoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muiden talousjätteiden mukana 
missään EUmaassa. Kontrolloimattomasta jätteiden hävittämisestä mahdollisesti aiheutuvien 

ympäristöhaittojen tai terveysvaarojen estämiseksi hävitä tämä tuote vastuullisesti edistääksesi 
materiaalivarojen uudelleenkäyttöä.

FKA Brands Ltd. vakuuttaa, että tämä radiolaite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimusten ja muiden 
siihen liittyvien säädösten mukainen. Kopion vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta voi tilata 
lähettämällä sähköpostia osoitteeseen 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 DE  ONE DROP

LESEN SIE SICH VOR DER BENUTZUNG ALLE HINWEISE GUT DURCH. BEWAHREN SIE DIESE 
HINWEISE GUT AUF. 
WEEE-ERKLÄRUNG 

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt innerhalb der EU nicht mit anderem 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden soll. Damit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung verursachte mögliche 

Umwelt- oder Gesundheitsschäden verhindert werden können, entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt bitte 
ordnungsgemäß und fördern Sie damit eine nachhaltige Wiederverwendung der Rohstoffe.
Am Ende der Lebensdauer eines Produkts und vor seiner verantwortungsvollen Entsorgung müssen 

que le produit. Dans le cas improbable où vous seriez obligé de recourir à une batterie de 
rechange, veuillez contacter le Service Clientèle qui vous informera sur la garantie de votre produit 
et le remplacement hors garantie.
DIRECTIVE RELATIVE AUX PILES ET AUX ACCUMULATEURS 

Ce symbole indique que les piles et les accumulateurs ne doivent pas être jetés avec les 
déchets ménagers car ils contiennent des substances pouvant être préjudiciables pour la 

santé humaine et l’environnement. Veuillez utiliser les points de collecte mis à disposition pour 
vous débarrasser des piles et accumulateurs usagés.
EXPLICATION WEEE 

Le symbole indique que le produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers 
dans toute l’Union Européenne. L’élimination incontrôlée des déchets pouvant porter préjudice 

à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine, veuillez le recycler de façon responsable. Vous favoriserez 
ainsi la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles.

FKA Brands Ltd déclare par la présente que cet équipement radio est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes de la Directive 2014/53/EU. Pour obtenir un 
exemplaire de la Déclaration de conformité, s’adresser à
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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ALLE INSTRUCTIES LEZEN ALVORENS HET PRODUCT IN GEBRUIK TE NEMEN. DEZE 
INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG BEWAREN. 
UITLEG OVER AEEA 

Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product binnen de EU niet met ander huisvuil mag worden 
weggeworpen. Om eventuele schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door het 

ongecontroleerd wegwerpen van afval te voorkomen, dient dit apparaat op verantwoorde wijze 
gerecycled te worden om duurzaam hergebruik van materiaalbronnen te bevorderen.

Hierbij verklaart FKA Brands Ltd. dat deze radioapparatuur voldoet aan de essentiële 
vereisten en andere relevante voorschriften van Directive 2014/53/EU. Een kopie van de 
conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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LEGGERE INTEGRALMENTE LE PRESENTI ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL’USO. CONSERVARE LE PRESENTI 
ISTRUZIONI PER CONSULTAZIONI SUCCESSIVE.
SPIEGAZIONE DIRETTIVA RAEE

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito assieme agli altri rifiuti 
domestici in tutti i Paesi dell’Unione Europea. Al fine di evitare un eventuale danno ambientale 

e alla salute umana derivante dallo smaltimento dei rifiuti non controllato, riciclare il prodotto in 
maniera responsabile per promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.
Con la presente, FKA Brands Ltd dichiara che l’apparecchiatura radio in oggetto è conforme 

ISEDC RF EXPOSURE STATEMENT: 
The device is compliant with RF exposure guidelines, users can obtain Canadian information on 
RF exposure and compliance. 
End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. 
The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves 
established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA). 
These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR 
value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body.
WEEE EXPLANATION

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes 
throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled 

waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. 

Hereby, FKA Brands Ltd, declares that this radio equipment is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. A copy of the Declaration of 
Conformity can be obtained from 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. LES CONSERVER POUR POUVOIR 
LES CONSULTER ULTÉRIEUREMENT.
DÉCLARATION D’IC SUR L’EXPOSITION AUX RADIATIONS 
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations définies par le Canada pour 
des environnements non contrôlés. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé à une distance 
minimum de 20 cm entre l’antenne et votre corps. Cet émetteur ne doit pas être installé au même 
endroit ni utilisé avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.
DÉCLARATION ISEDC
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’ Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique 
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux 
conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil 
doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en 
compromettre le fonctionnement. Cet appareil numérique de classe b est conforme à la norme 
nmb - 003 du canada.
LE PRÉSENT APPAREIL EST CONFORME 
Ce produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux RF, les utilisateurs peuvent obtenir les 
informations concernant l’exposition aux radiofréquences et la conformité.
Ces exigences définissent la limite de SAR à 1.6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La 
valeur SAR la plus élevée est retenue en vertu de cette norme lors de la certification du produit 
pour utilisation lorsqu’il est correctement porté sur le corps. 
REMPLACEMENT DES PILES
Votre enceinte One Drop comprend une batterie rechargeable conçue pour durer aussi longtemps 

COMPLIANCE INFO
Conformité / Conformidad / Beachtung / Conformità / Nalevingsinformatie / 
合規信息 / 규정 준수 정보 / コンプライアンス情報

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to  which the receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

WARNING:  
For Australia and New Zealand for charging this equipment, only use Australian approved 
detachable power supply unit with the output ratings of 5V DC, 500 mA.
FCC& IC RADIATION EXPOSURE STATEMENT 
This equipment complies with FCC and Canada radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum 
distance of 20cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or 
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 
CAUTION! 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void 
the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
ISEDC STATEMENT: This device complies with Innovation, Science, and Economic Development 
Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. This Class B digital 
apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
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Full instruction and warranty details can be found at  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Para obtener libro de instrucciones, detalles de garantía y 
excepciones, visite 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Pour les informations complètes et les exceptions, 
rendezvous sur  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Weitere Informationen und Ausnahmen erhalten Sie hier  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Per maggiori informazioni visitare il sito 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Komplette anvisninger og oplysninger om garanti kan 
findes på  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Teljes útmutató és garancianyilatkozat:  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Pełna instrukcja i warunki gwarancji są dostępne na stronie: 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Úplné pokyny a detaily záruky nájdete na 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Правила и условия гарантии полностью изложены 
по адресу  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

De volledige handleiding en garantiegegevens kunnen hier 
worden gevonden:  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Fullstendige instruksjoner og garantidetaljer kan finnes på 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Täydelliset ohjeet ja takuu löytyvät osoitteesta  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Fullständiga instruktioner och garantiinformation finns på 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Μπορείτε να βρείτε πλήρεις οδηγίες και λεπτομέρειες για 
την εγγύηση στη διεύθυνση  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Instruções completas e informações da garantia podem 
encontrar-se em  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

Talimat ve garanti detaylarının tamamına adresinden 
erişilebilir  
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books

 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books
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instruction-books

 
https://www.thehouseofmarley.com/customer-support/
instruction-books 
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instruction-books

•Trek de lipjes voorzichtig door de lus om ze 
vast te zetten.

4. VEREISTEN
•Alleen geschikt voor Qi-compatibele 
apparaten.  
•Niet aanbevolen voor apparaten met een 
behuizing van meer dan 3 mm dik.
• Let op: Om snel te kunnen opladen met 
de Power Delivery, moeten het apparaat 
en de voedingsbron ook de Power Delivery 
ondersteunen.
-------------------------------------------

1. PENGATURAN
•Buka wadah kabel pengisi daya yang disertakan.
•Sambungkan ujung USB-C kabel ke port pengisian 
daya yang ada di bagian belakang One Drop.
•Sambungkan ujung USB-A kabel ke port USB yang 
diinginkan.
•Letakkan One Drop di atas permukaan yang 
datar dan stabil untuk memastikan pengisian 
daya yang baik.

2. PENGISIAN DAYA
•Untuk mengisi daya perangkat nirkabel 
Qi, sejajarkan perangkat di bagian tengah 
One Drop.
•Lampu indikator LED berwarna putih akan 
berkedip lambat ketika perangkat Anda 
sedang diisi dayanya dengan baik.
•Setelah daya perangkat terisi penuh, lampu 
indikator LED berwarna putih akan mati.
•Lampu indikator LED berwarna merah akan 
berkedip jika One Drop mendeteksi adanya 
benda asing atau mencapai suhu yang 
berlebihan. 
•Segera singkirkan benda tersebut atau 
lepas colokan One Drop untuk menurunkan 
suhu sebelum melanjutkan penggunaan.

3. PENYIMPANAN
•Saat disimpan atau selama perjalanan, 
disarankan untuk melepas kabel pengisian 
daya dari One Drop.
•Gulung kabel pengisian daya dengan hati-

hati dan rapi.
•Ikatkan strap pengikat kabel yang disertakan 
di sekeliling kabel pengisian daya.
•Masukkan bagian tab pada strap pengikat ke 
dalam simpai.
•Tarik bagian ridge tab secara perlahan 
melewati simpai untuk mengencangkan.

4. PERSYARATAN
•Hanya cocok untuk perangkat yang 
kompatibel dengan Qi.  
•Tidak disarankan untuk perangkat dengan 
casing setebal lebih dari 3mm.
•Harap Diperhatikan: Untuk mendapatkan 
pengisian cepat Power Delivery, 
perangkat dan sumber daya juga harus 
mendukung Power Delivery.
-------------------------------------------
 
Frequency: 114.065kHz - 138.490kHz 
H-field level: 25.34 dBuA/m @3m



此標識表示在歐共體內本產品不得與家庭勒色一起丟棄。無控制的勒色丟棄有害環境或健康，
必須避免。請盡力回收廢舊設備，使其持續得以再生利用。

FKA分銷有限公司在此聲明，此無線設備符合2014/53/EU指南的基本要求和其它相關條款。請訪
問www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity以獲取合規聲明的副本。

NCC WARNING MESSAGE
低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法
第十二條 經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻 
率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

第十四條 低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應改 
善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。
低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。
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BACA SEMUA PETUNJUK SEBELUM PENGGUNAAN DAN SIMPAN PETUNJUK INI UNTUK 
RUJUKAN DI MASA MENDATANG. 
PENJELASAN WEEE 

Tanda ini menunjukkan bahwa produk ini tidak boleh dibuang bersama sampah rumah tangga lain di 
seluruh UE. Untuk mencegah kemungkinan bahaya pada lingkungan atau kesehatan manusia dari 

pembuangan limbah yang tidak terkendali, daur ulang produk ini secara bertanggung jawab untuk 
mempromosikan penggunaan kembali sumber daya bahan secara berkelanjutan. 
FKA Brands Ltd dengan ini menyatakan bahwa peralatan radio ini mematuhi persyaratan penting 
dan ketentuan relevan lainnya dari Arahan 2014/53/EU. Salinan Pernyataan Kepatuhan bisa 
diperoleh dari  
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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사용 전에 모든 지침을 읽고 이후 참조할 수 있도록 보관해 두십시오.
WEEE 설명

이 표시는 이 제품을 EU 전역에서 다른 가정용 쓰레기와 함께 폐기해서는 안된다는 것을 나타
냅니다. 통제되지 않은 쓰레기 폐기로 인해 환경이나 인체에 해를 끼치지 않도록 하려면 책임감

을 갖고 재활용하여 물질 자원의 지속 가능한 재사용을 촉진하십시오. 
FKA BRANDS LTD는 이 무선 장비가 DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU의 필수 요건 및 기타 관련 조항을 준
수함을 선언합니다. 적합성 선언서(DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY) 사본은  
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity  
에서 얻을 수 있습니다.
제12조 DGT의 허가 없이 회사, 기업 또는 사용자는 주파수를 변경하거나 송전을 개선하거나 원래 
특성은 물론 성능을 공인된 저전력 무선 주파수 장치로 바꿀 수 없습니다.
제14조 저전력 무선 주파수 장치는 항공기 보안에 영향을 미치거나 합법적 통신을 간섭해서는 안 
됩니다. 이를 발견한 경우 사용자는 간섭을 하지 않을 때까지 즉시 작동을 중지해야 합니다. 앞서 말

ИЛИ ДРУГИ ПОДОБНИ. ВНИМАНИЕ: ОПАСНОСТ ОТ ЕКСПЛОЗИЯ АКО БАТЕРИЯТА НЕ Е 
ПОСТАВЕНА ПРАВИЛНО. ЗАМЕНЕТЕ ЕДИНСТВЕНО СЪС СЪЩИЯ ИЛИ С ПОДОБЕН ВИД.
OEEO ОБЯСНЕНИЕ

Това маркиране показва, че този продукт не трябва да се изхвърля с други битови 
отпадъци в границите на ЕС. За предотвратяване на евентуална щета за околната 

среда или за човешкото здраве поради безконтролно изхвърляне на боклука, 
рециклирайте го отговорно, за да съдействате за екологичната многократна употреба на 
материалните ресурси. 
С настоящето, FKA Brands Ltd, декларира, че това радиосъоръжение ев съответствие на 
основните изисквания и на други необходими условия на Директива 2014/53/EU. Копие от 
Декларацията за съответствие може да бъде получено от
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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CITIŢI TOATE INSTRUCŢIUNILE ÎNAINTE DE UTILIZARE ŞI PĂSTRAŢI-LE PENTRU A LE 
CONSULTA ÎN VIITOR. 
EXPLICAŢIA DEEE

Acest simbol indică faptul că acest produs nu trebuie eliminat împreună cu alte deşeuri 
menajere pe teritoriul UE. Pentru a preveni posibile prejudicii asupra mediului sau sănătăţii 

umane din cauza eliminării necontrolate a deşeurilor, reciclaţi-l cu responsabilitate pentru a 
favoriza reutilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. 

FKA Brands Ltd declară că acest dispozitiv radio este în conformitate cu cerinţele esenţiale şi 
alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/EU. Un exemplar al Declaraţiei de conformitate 
poate obținut de la 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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اقرأ كل الإرشادات وافهمها قبل استخدام المنتج بعناية والاحتفاظ بها للرجوع إليها.

على مواد قد تضر بالبيئة والصحة. يُرجى التخلص من البطاريات في أماكن التجميع المخصصة.
مخلفات الأجهزة الكهربائية / الإلكترونية

يشير هذا الرمز إلى أن المنتج ينبغي عدم التخلص منه مع سائر المخلفات المنزلية الأخرى في جميع أنحاء الاتحاد الأوروبي. لتفادي احتمال 
وقوع الضرر على البيئة أو الصحة البشرية بسبب التخلص من النفايات بطرق غير خاضعة للضوابط، يُرجى إعادة تدويرها على نحو مسؤول 

لتعزيز إعادة الاستخدام المستدام العربية
تقر FKA Brands Ltd بموجبه أن هذا الجهاز اللاسلكي يأتي متوافقاً مع المتطلبات اللازمة وغيره من الأحكام ذات الصلة من الأمر 

 الإرشادي EU/2014/53. ويمكن الحصول على نسخة من إعلان المطابقة على
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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使用之前請閱讀所有指南並妥善保存以備未來參考

歐共體廢棄電子電器設備指南(WEEE)解釋

Esta marcação indica que o produto não deve ser eliminado juntamente com outros resíduos 
domésticos em toda a UE. Para impedir possíveis danos ambientais ou à saúde humana 

resultantes de uma eliminação não controlada dos resíduos, este produto deverá ser reciclado 
de forma responsável de modo a promover a reutilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. 
 
Desta forma, o FKA Brands Ltd, declara que este equipamento de rádio está em conformidade 
com os requisitos essenciais outras provisões relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/EU. É possível 
obter uma cópia da Declaração de Conformidade através do
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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PRED POUŽITÍM ZARIADENIA SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. POKYNY USCHOVAJTE NA 
NAHLIADNUTIE V BUDÚCNOSTI. 
WEEE POPIS 

Tento symbol znamená, že výrobok by sa v rámci celej EU nemá vyhadzovať do 
domáceho odpadu. Aby nedošlo k možnému znečisteniu životného prostredie alebo 

poškodeniu zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovaného odpadu, je potrebné pristupovať k 
recyklovaniu zodpovedne a propagovať tak opätovné použitie zdrojových materiálov. 

Spoločnosť FKA Brands Ltd. týmto vyhlasuje, že toto rádiové zariadenie je v súlade so 
základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími 
relevantnými ustanoveniami Smernice 2014/53/EÚ. Kópiu vyhlásenia o zhode získate na 
adrese www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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PRZED UŻYCIEM NALEŻY PRZECZYTAĆ CAŁĄ INSTRUKCJĘ. INSTRUKCJĘ NALEŻY 
ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ. 
OBJAŚNIENIE WEEE

Ten znak wskazuje, że na obszarze UE przyrządu nie wolno pozbywać się wyrzucając do śmieci 
domowych. Aby chronić środowisko i zdrowie, którym zagraża nieodpowiednia utylizacja 

odpadów, przyrząd należy recyklingować, aby umożliwić odzysk materiałów, z których został 
wykonany.

Niniejszym firma FKA Brands Ltd oświadcza, że to urządzenie radiowe jest zgodne z 
podstawowymi wymaganiami oraz innymi właściwymi postanowieniami Dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. 
Kopię Deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać pod
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
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ПРОЧЕТЕТЕ ВСИЧКИ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПРЕДИ УПОТРЕБА И ГИ ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩА 
СПРАВКА.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: БАТЕРИИТЕ (КУТИЯТА С БАТЕРИИ ИЛИ ПОСТАВЕНИТЕ БАТЕРИИ) НЕ 
ТРЯБВА ДА СЕ ИЗЛАГАТ НА ПРЕКАЛЕНО ЗАТОПЛЯНЕ КАТО СЛЪНЧЕВА ТОПЛИНА, ОГЪН 

επαναχρησιμοποίηση των υλικών πόρων. 
Με το παρόν, η FKA Brands Ltd δηλώνει ότι αυτός ο ασύρματος εξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με 
τις ουσιώδεις απαιτήσεις και τις άλλες σχετικές προβλέψεις της Οδηγίας 2014/53/EΕ. Μπορείτε να 
αποκτήσετε ένα αντίγραφο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης αν επικοινωνήσετε με τη διεύθυνση
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 CZ  ONE DROP

PŘED POUŽITÍM ZAŘÍZENÍ SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. POKYNY USCHOVEJTE PRO 
BUDOUCÍ NAHLÉDNUTÍ.
VYSVĚTLENÍ OEEZ

Tato značka udává, že výrobek nesmí být na území EU vyhazován s běžným domácím 
odpadem. Pro prevenci možného znečištění životního prostředí a újmě na zdraví osob 

nekontrolovaným odpadem recyklujte výrobek odpovědným způsobem. 
Společnost FKA Brands Ltd tímto prohlašuje, že toto rádiové vybavení je ve shodě se základními 
požadavky a dalšími relevantními ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53/EU. Kopii prohlášení o shodě 
získáte na adrese www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 HU  ONE DROP

HASZNÁLAT ELŐTT OLVASSA EL AZ UTASÍTÁSOKAT, ÉS A KÉSŐBBI HASZNÁLATHOZ TEGYE 
EL EZEKET.
WEEE-MAGYARÁZAT

Ez a jelölés azt jelzi, hogy ezt a terméket az Európai Unióban nem szabad a háztartási 
hulladék közé dobni. Az ellenőrizetlen hulladékkezelésből származó környezeti vagy 

egészségügyi kár elkerülése végett, és a tárgyi készletek fenntartható kezelése jegyében 
felelősségteljesen hasznosítsa újra. 

A FKA Brands Ltd. kijelenti, hogy ez a rádióberendezés eleget tesz a 2014/53/EU irányelv 
szükséges követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. A Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
másolatát a www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 PT  ONE DROP

LEIA TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE UTILIZAR. CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES PARA 
REFERÊNCIA FUTURA. 
SUBSTITUIÇÃO DA BATERIA
O seu One Drop inclui uma bateria vitalícia recarregável. Na hipótese pouco provável 
de necessitar de substituir a bateria, contacte o Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente, que lhe irá 
disponibilizar informações sobre o serviço de substituição da bateria ao abrigo da garantia e fora 
da cobertura da garantia.
INSTRUÇÕES RELATIVAMENTE ÀS PILHAS

Este símbolo indica que as pilhas não podem ser eliminadas juntamente com o lixo 
doméstico, dado que contêm substâncias que podem ser prejudiciais para o meio ambiente 

e a saúde. As pilhas devem ser eliminadas nos pontos de recolha designados.
EXPLICAÇÃO DA REEE

ПОЯСНЕНИЕ WEEE 
Данная маркировка означает, что в странах Европы не допускается утилизировать 
прибор вместе с другими бытовыми отходами. Чтобы не нанести ущерба окружающей 

среде и здоровью населения в результате неверной утилизации отходов, прибор следует 
сдать на переработку, чтобы обеспечить экологичное повторное использование 
материальных ресурсов.
Компания FKA Brands Ltd настоящим подтверждает соответствие данного 
радиооборудования основным требованиям и другим применимым положениям Директивы 
2014/53/EU. Копия Декларации соответствия можно получить по электронному адресу: 
www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 DK  ONE DROP

LÆS HELE VEJLEDNINGEN IGENNEM FØR BRUG. GEM DENNE VEJLEDNING TIL SENERE 
BRUG.
WEEE FORKLARING 

Denne afmærkning angiver, at dette produkt ikke må bortskaffes med andet 
husholdningsaffald inden for EU. For at forhindre mulig skade for miljøet eller menneskers 

sundhed på grund af ukontrolleret affaldsbortskaffelse, skal det genanvendes på ansvarlig vis for 
at fremme den bæredygtige genanvendelse af materielle ressourcer.

FKA Brands Ltd erklærer hermed, at dette radioudstyr efterlever de essentielle krav og andre 
relevante bestemmelser i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. En kopi af Overensstemmelseserklæringen kan fås 
hos www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 NO  ONE DROP

LES ALLE INSTRUSJONENE FØR BRUK. TA VARE PÅ DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE FOR 
FREMTIDIG REFERANSE. 
WEEE FORKLARING 

Denne merkingen indikerer at innen EU skal dette produktet ikke kastes sammen med annet 
husholdningssøppel. For å forebygge mulig skade på miljøet eller menneskelig helse 

forårsaket av ukontrollert avfallstømming, skal produktet gjenvinnes ansvarlig for å støtte holdbar 
gjenbruk av materialressurser. 
FKA Brands Ltd, erklærer herved at dette radioutstyret samsvarer med nødvendige krav og andre 
relevante forholdsregler i direktiv 2014/53/EU. En kopi av konformitetserklæringen er tilgjengelig 
fra www.thehouseofmarley.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity
 EL  ONE DROP

ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ. ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΑΥΤΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ 
ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ.
ΕΠΕΞΉΓΉΣΉ ΑΉΉΕ 

Αυτή η σήμανση επισημαίνει ότι αυτό το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται με άλλα οικιακά 
απόβλητα σε όλη την ΕΕ. Για να μην προκληθεί ζημιά στο περιβάλλον ή στην υγεία λόγω μη 

ελεγχόμενης απόρριψης αποβλήτων, ανακυκλώστε το υπεύθυνα, προάγοντας τη βιώσιμη 

한 합법적 통신이라 함은 무선 통신이 전기통신법에 따라 작동된다는 뜻입니다. 저전력 무선 주파
수 장치는 합법적 통신 또는 ISM 전파 방출 장치의 간섭에 민감해야 합니다.

인증받은자의 상호: (주)디엠에이씨인터내셔널
제품명/모델명:특정소출력 무선기기(무선데이터통신시스템용 무선기기)/EM-DE031 제조자 및 
제조국가:
FKA Distributing Co., LLC / China
제조년월:2020-09
인증번호: R-C-DMV-EM-JC000
모델명 (Model): EM-JC000

해당 무선설비는 운용 중 전파혼신 가능성이 있음
해당 무선설비는 전파혼신 가능 성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없음

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for 
long periods. Full instruction and warranty details can be found at 
http://www.thehouseofmarley.com/instructionbooks.

Con el fin de evitar lesiones auditivas, se aconseja no escuchar a un 
volumen excesivamente alto durante un periodo prolongado.  
Para ver los detalles completos y las excepciones, consulte 

http://www.thehouseofmarley.com/instructionbooks

Afin d’éviter tout dommage auditif possible, ne pas écouter à un volume sonore élevé pendant 
une période prolongée. Pour les informations complètes et les exceptions, rendez-vous sur 
http://www.thehouseofmarley.com/instructionbooks

Um mögliche Hörschäden zu vermeiden, stellen Sie die Lautstärke nicht über einen längeren 
Zeitraum sehr hoch ein. Weitere Informationen und Ausnahmen erhalten Sie hier 
http://www.thehouseofmarley.com/instructionbooks 
 
Per evitare possibili danni all’udito, non ascoltare audio a livelli elevati di volume per lunghi 
periodi. Per tutti i dettagli e le eccezioni, visitare il sito 
http://www.thehouseofmarley.com/instructionbooks

Marley and the Marley logo are registered trademarks of Fifty-Six Hope Road Music Limited and 
the use of such marks by House of Marley is under license. The Bluetooth® word mark and logos 
are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by The 
House of Marley is under license.
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